			11-			
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	rney Docket No. 146993			
Please record the anached document. Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	nt: <u>4</u>	,			
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Marie-Angelique CAZA (2) Alexandre PACHOT (3) Sylvie TISSOT (4) Guillaume MONNERE B. Additional name(s) of conveying	T	BIOMEI CHEMII 69280 M HOSPIC	N DE L'ORME IARCY L'ETOILE, FRANCE LES CIVILS DE LYON (HCL) DES CELESTINS 69002 LYON,			
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (1) 09/08/11 09/01/11; and (4) 08/26/11		B. Additional	name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ☑ No			
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/242,412 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: A METHOD AND KIT FOR ESTABLISHING AN IN VITRO PROGNOSIS ON A						
5. Name and address of party to whom o		-	applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be maile Name: William P. Berridge	ed:		ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 20-4850 36-6400		payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel original document. William P. Berridge; Registration No Matthew C. Barthalow; Registration	Mete. 3.30,024		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 026987 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

			is accept physical reserved in a commence of it. I show	
	Insert	(1)	Marie-Angélique CAZALIS (5)	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Guillaume MONNERET (6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3) (4)	Alexandre PACHOT (7) Sylvie TISSOT (8)	
		(4)		le consideration naid to
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign.	, transfer and set over t
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(1) bioMérieux (2) Hospices Civils de Lyon (HCL)	
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	(1) Chemin de l'Orme 69280 Marcy L'Etoile, France	
	Assignee	• •	(2) 3 quai des Célestins 69002 Lyon, France	
		the entinvent	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and fire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-propation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all ons, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention	S.C. §100, in the visional, divisional, Letters Patent, on known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	A METHOD AND KIT FOR ESTABLISHING AN IN VITRO PROC PATIENT EXHIBITING SIRS	NOSIS ON A
	Identification			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign			
	Application Number	(Atto	ncy Docket No. 146993)
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Uni	tcd States of America
			π date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	(10)		
	of Application	(12)	on	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	. ۶
	Identification for			
	filed applications	filed		Businer town-y
application any application and application applications of the Associations of the Association and agrand	Lions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreedlication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree for provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire intercees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here	gnee may es to exect livision the in obtaine es to exect onal Con es to perfe ited State org from se est herein inding or by grants	ate all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be de ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, a age evidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in vention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confir	eclared concerning and to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or e any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by t	te undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	. 1
Date	09 Sept 20		The second secon	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		×	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Newson and the second		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
neither	This assignment should pr then it should be signed be	eferably l fore at lea	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul is st two witnesses who also sign here:	
Date (of Sent Da	> //	Witness D. Vely Celly -	3 Chrim
D	S-OC 00			The state of the s

REEL: 026987 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Marie-Angélique CAZALIS (5)				
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Guillaume MONNERET (6)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Alexandre PACHOT (7)				
		(4)	Sylvie TISSOT (8)				
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(1) bioMérieux (2) Hospices Civils de Lyon (HCL)				
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	(1) Chemin de l'Orme 69280 Marcy L'Etoile, France				
(20)	(2) 3 quai des Célestins 69002 Lyon, France						
		the entineent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	A METHOD AND KIT FOR ESTABLISHING AN IN VITRO PROGNOSIS ON A PATIENT EXHIBITING SIRS	t			
х	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number	(Altor	mey Docket No. 146993				
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A	merica			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing			·			
	of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	filed applications	filed					
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee, of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.							
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)				
Datc _	8 Sept 2011		Inventor Signature A-POUSOS (SE	AL)			
Date _	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature (SE	AL)			
Date			Inventor Signature (SE	AL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature (SE	AL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature (SE	AL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature (SE	AL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature (SE	AL)			
neither, t	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
Date & Jeff. 2011 Witness Durinflue Volumence							
Date _	8 Sept 70	<u> </u>	Witness PATENT	当人			

REEL: 026987 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Marie-Angélique CAZALIS (5)		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Guillaume MONNERET (6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Alexandre PACHOT (7)		
		(4)	Sylvie TISSOT (8)		
		cach c	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consi f the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transf		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(1) bioMérieux (2) Hospices Civils de Lyon (HCL)		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee			(1) Chemin de l'Orme 69280 Marcy L'Etoile, France		
	woodner		(2) 3 quai des Célestins 69002 Lyon, France		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represents the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	A METHOD AND KIT FOR ESTABLISHING AN IN VITRO PROGNOSIS PATIENT EXHIBITING SIRS	ON A	
	Identification				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				
	Application Number	(Atto	ney Docket No. 146993)	
	a nga pasa ana na na na na na na na na na		ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State		
			n date herewith or	N OI MINERICA	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing				
	of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed			
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agree identific	applications for the invention, ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or disgnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	and an, nee may to excer- rision the obtaini- to excer- al Con- to perfe- ed State- izes and from sa herein : ding on grants	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or cor, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cong evidence and going forward with such interference. It all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connecention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by rei	oncerning operate with tion with ssue or d all Letters ts that he has let herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	26/08/	بم	Inventor Signature To Nucle.	(SEAL)	
Date	01/09/2	01-	Inventor Signature	(\$EAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date			.	•	
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside two witnesses who also sign here:		
Date 2	26/08/2011	•	Witness Paris Me Darn Clin	UTS	
Date	વાલિયા જાા		Witness Sample BOYBATENT		

RECORDED: 09/23/2011

REEL: 026987 FRAME: 0944